CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Directorate of Environment Regional

Tender Notice
 
Sealed tenders are hereby invited on a percentage basis from firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category on the following date and time for the work mentioned below: -
	S#
	Name of Work
	Estimated cost
	Earnest Money
	Cost of tender form
	Date & Time of Receiving of Tender
	Date & Time of Opening  Tender

	1
	Purchase of Forest Fire Equipment at Forest Division Environment Directorate (Regional), CDA.
	Rs.1499729/-
	Rs.45000/-
	Rs.2000/-
	27-06-2022
11:00 AM
	27-06-2022
11:30 AM


Terms & Conditions:

1.  
Tender document can be obtained from the office of Deputy Director (Forest) CDA, situated in    F-9, Park opposite to F-8 Exchange Islamabad on any working day before the date of opening of tender on cash payment of Rs.2000/- (Non-Refundable / Non-Transferable). No tender will be issued/sold on the date of opening of tender.

2.
Tender will be received and opened in the office of Director Environment Regional, CDA in F-9 Park, Islamabad in the presence of contractors and their representatives at fixed date and time given above.

3.
Earnest money in shape of deposit at call in favor of DDO Environment (Regional) must be accompanied with the tender. No tender will be issued without call deposit. Earnest money / Call deposit should be generated only from firm’s accounts.

4.
The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders as per PPRA rules. The competent authority shall upon request communicate to any contractor who participated in tendering, the grounds for its rejection but is not bound to justified those grounds.

5.
No application will be entertained for issuing of tender documents on the last date (24-06-2022) of issuing of tender after 12:30 P.M.

6. 
Tender will be issued only to those firms bearing renewal copy of license from PEC in relevant category.

7. 
In case, the total bid amount is less than 10% below the NIT amount, the bidder shall submit additional call deposit as performance security equal to the difference between NIT amount and total quoted amount less than 10% of NIT amount. That is required performance security=NIT amount – total bid amount – 10% of NIT amount. This additional performance guarantee (call deposit) shall be submitted along with bid in closed envelope. Bids having rates below 10% of NIT without additional call deposit will be rejected. The performance security of the successful bidder shall be released after completion of project.
8.
Application for issuing of tender documents submitted on printed pad, bearing name / address / signature of contractor along-with power of attorney, partnership deed, proprietorship deed, professional Tax Certificate 2021-22, renewed PEC license, attested copy of NTN certificate and attested copy of CNIC. 

9.
The Bid security of all bidders would be deposited in the CDA Bank account and same may be returned after the acceptance of the contract with the successful bidder.

10. 
The eligibility criteria of the firms with the relevant experience i.e. at least three number of work orders in last two financial years may be observed / fulfilled before issuance of tender documents.

11. 
Detail of tender Notice can be seen on CDA Website www.cda.gov.pk, and PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk. 

(DR. MUHAMMAD Bilal Khilji)

          DEPUTY DIRECTOR (FOREST)
